RESOLUTION NO. 2022-128

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROCLAMING THE WEEK OF JUNE 25- JULY 1, 2022, AS "NATIONAL BOYS & GIRLS CLUB WEEK".

WHEREAS, the young people of Nassau County, Florida, are tomorrow's leaders; and

WHEREAS, many young people need professional youth services to help them achieve their full potential; and

WHEREAS, there are now three Boys & Girls Clubs locations in Nassau County, Florida, that serve 700 young people annually; and

WHEREAS, Boys & Girls Clubs of Nassau County instill young people with the self-confidence to believe they can succeed at anything they put their minds to and stand at the forefront of efforts in the areas of child safety, academics, fair play, healthy lifestyles, and character; and

WHEREAS, Boys & Girls Clubs of Nassau County help ensure young people have a safe, supportive place to spend time and will provide them with quality youth development programs; and

WHEREAS, Boys & Girls Clubs of Nassau County celebrate National Boys & Girls Club Week with some 4,000 clubs and over 2 million children and teens nationwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 15th day of June, 2022, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that the Board hereby proclaims the week of June 25- July 1, 2022, as "National Boys & Girls Club

Week" in Nassau County and encourages all citizens to join in recognizing and commending Boys & Girls Clubs of Nassau County for providing young people in our community with comprehensive and effective youth development services.

DULY ADOPTED THIS 15th day of June, 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AARON C. BELL

Its: Chairman

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Ex-Officio Clerk Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DENISE C. MAY